

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA

Doug Burgum Governor Drew H. Wrigley Attorney General Doug Goehring Agriculture Commissioner

For Immediate Release

April 25, 2023

<u>Industrial Commission Announces Summer 2023 Grant Round</u> <u>Schedule for Clean Sustainable Energy Authority, Outdoor Heritage</u> <u>Fund, Renewable Energy Program, and Oil and Gas Research Council</u>

At its April 25th, 2023 meeting, the Industrial Commission approved its summer 2023 grant round schedule for the Clean Sustainable Energy Program, the Outdoor Heritage Fund, the Renewable Energy Program, and the Oil and Gas Research Council. All grant programs require an applicant to match grant dollars with private or non-state dollars. The summer grant round schedule is as follows:

<u>Clean Sustainable Energy Authority Grant Round 4:</u> Application Deadline – May 19, 2023 Technical Review Committee Meeting – July 18, 2023 - Venue to be Determined Clean Sustainable Energy Authority Meeting – July 25, 2023 - Venue to be Determined

<u>Outdoor Heritage Fund Grant Round 22:</u> Application Deadline – May 26, 2023 Technical Review Committee Meeting – June 9, 2023 - 14th Floor, State Capitol, 600 E Boulevard Ave, Bismarck, ND Outdoor Heritage Fund Advisory Board – June 16, 2023 - Beach Community Center, 153 E Main Street, Beach, ND

Renewable Energy Program Grant Round 51: Application Deadline – May 26, 2023 Renewable Energy Council Meeting – June 22, 2023 - Department of Commerce, 1600 E Century Ave, Bismarck, ND

<u>Oil and Gas Research Program Grant Round 58:</u> Application Deadline – June 1, 2023 Oil and Gas Research Council Meeting – July 21, 2023 - Department of Mineral Resources, 1016 East Calgary Ave, Bismarck, ND

The North Dakota Industrial Commission administers the grant programs in consultation with the Clean Sustainable Energy Authority, the Outdoor Heritage Fund Advisory Board, the Renewable Energy Council, and the Oil and Gas Research Council. Applications are submitted electronically to <u>ndicgrants@nd.gov</u>. Each application requires a \$100 application fee, which should be sent to the Industrial Commission at 600 East Boulevard Ave, Bismarck, ND 58505. More information about the program may be found on the Industrial Commission's website at: <u>https://www.nd.gov/ndic/</u>.

For more information, contact the Industrial Commission at 701-328-3722.